

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14441-14442/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/01/2017 in WA Nos.1020/2016 and 1378/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR, ENNORE PORT

TRUST(PRESENTLY KNOWN AS KAMARAJAR PORT LIMITED) Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

V. MANOHARAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned

order, in the meantime.

(Anita Malhotra) (Chander Bala)
Court Master Court Master