SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No.11856/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2017 in WA No.1020/2016, WA No.1351/2016 and WA No.1378/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE CHAIRMAN CHENNAI PORT TRUST & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. MANOHARAN & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.84018/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84019/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 11-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

A letter has been circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty.

As prayed, the matter is adjourned for a week.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER