SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14441-14442/2017

CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR, ENNORE PORT TRUST (PRESENTLY KNOWN AS KAMARAJAR PORT LIMITED) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. MANOHARAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

Ms. Suriti Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No. 14442/2017 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the respondent No.27 in SLP(C) No. 14441/2017 has been received back with postal remarks "Door Locked". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 8.11.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar