## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).11856/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2017 in WA No. 1020/2016, WA No. 1351/2016 and WA No. 1378/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

THE CHAIRMAN CHENNAI PORT TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. MANOHARAN & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.84018/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84019/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 03-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Wilson, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order, in the meantime.

Tag with SLP(C) No.14441-14442 of 2017.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER