ITEM NO.29

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14441-14442/2017

CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR, ENNORE PORT TRUST(PRESENTLY KNOWN AS KAMARAJAR PORT LIMITED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. MANOHARAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.99272/2017-VACATING STAY and IA No.99341/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 08-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shruti Iyer,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr.Rakesh Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The respondent No.27 is reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

I.A. for vacating stay filed by Mr.P.V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate shall be processed as per rules.

List the matter again on 05.01.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB