ITEM NO.15

1

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14441-14442/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2017 in WA No. 1020/2016 05-01-2017 in WA No. 1378/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR, ENNORE PORT TRUST

(PRESENTLY KNOWN AS KAMARAJAR PORT LIMITED)

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

### V. MANOHARAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30359-30361/2017 (XII)

(IA No.84018/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84019/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 06-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

#### CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For petitioner (s)

In SLP (C) Nos. Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv. 14441-14442/2017 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv. Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv. Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

In SLP (C) No. Mr. P. Wilson, Sr. Adv. 30359-30361/2017 Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

### For respondent (s)

In SLP (C) No. Mr. V. Prakash, Sr. Adv.
30359-30361/2017 Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
& In SLP (C) Nos. Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, Adv.
14441-14442/2017 Mr. Bhuwan Jayant, Adv.

In SLP (C) Nos. Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

14441-14442/2017 Ms. Hansini, Adv. & In SLP (C) No. Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

30359-30361/2017

In SLP (C) No. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

30359-30361/2017 Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kr. Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Sanchit Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment reserved.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA) COURT MASTER